CHANGE ORDER

FILED
0eT 11 N99~52§[J/éf3

PROJECT:_1999 CHIP SEAL PROJECT DCCD #99-04-01

DATE OF ISSUANCE:OCT. 6, 1999

EFFECTIVE DATH:

I

OWNER: DOUGLAS COUNTY

OWNER'’s Contract No.DCCD #99-04-01

CONTRACTOR: DELTA CONSTRUCTION

ENGINEER: JEFF FOLTZ

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents.

Additionail sweeping as directed in field. ------me-aemeee--- 1650.00
Description: Additional chips in excess of spec. amount ---—--------- $2593.50

Additional striping req. by added work $5298.25

Adjustment in cont. quantities ($18,528.52)

Reason for Change Order: Close out job.

Attachments: Cont. invoices no. 5562, no.5561,& paint quantities dated 10-5-99

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE:
Original Contract Price

$$447,438.61

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES:
Original Contract Times
Substantial Completion:Aug, 20, 1999
Ready for final payment:Sept. 3, 1999
days or dates

Net changes from previous Change Orders

Net change from previous Change Orders

No.1to No._3 NO._1 __toNo._3_
$145.091.00 10 working
days

Contract Price prior to this Change Order

Contract Times prior to this Change Order
Substantial Completion: Sept. 2, 1999

$592,529.61 Ready for final payment. Sept. 16, 1999
Net Increase (decrease) of this Change Order | Net Increase (decrease) of this Change Order
$(8986.77) 10 working

days

Contract Price with all approved Change
Orders

Contract Times with all approved Change
Orders
Substantial Completion: Sept, 17, 1999

$583,542.84 Ready for final payment: Oct. 1, 1999
RE N APPROVED: ACCEPRJED:
By: By: é L
Engineer (Authorized Slgnature) DM K/ Mv /"W %

Owner (Authorized Signature) Contractor (Authoriz
Date: @c%/“l Mcﬁ G g Signature) W/

’ Date: __/0- 17~
Date: _ /< Oc7 99
Page 1 0479290
BKIOS9PGLOSS



DELTA CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.

Co AV : P.O. BOX 277517 » SACRAMENTO, CALIFORNIA 95827
DELTA

TELEPHONE (916) 364-0292

Al BinCE 1942

Poecion | FAX (916) 364-7631
" "CONSTRUCTION £O. C. ' | '

-soLp To DOUGLAS COUNTY OOMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT

DEPARTMENT - PURCHASING
" ADDRESS PQ Box 218
Minden, NV 89423-4004

-1

e 08—

5561

DATE September 28, 1999

TERMS net 30

1999

- CUST. ORDER NO. 99-0018606-000

Road Seal Project

FO8.
T T SREPLACES INVOICE #5551%* T S
DELTA JOB #99-22/Aug
~ DESCRIPTION QUANTITY/UNIT UNITPRICE  TOTAL
Extra work:
CCO #1 ~ Deduct for PASS Q-Break
| in Tieu of spec One job L.s. ($ 1,309.01)
CCO #2° - Double Chip Seal on Petromat _ :
L @ Tillman ' 204,000 sf $0.40 - 81,600,00
CCO #3 -.-Skin Patch Loop Road One job L.S. 8,250.00
- Double Chip Seal on Petromat
@ Kahle/Loop Road 103,000 sf 0.45 46,350,00
- Single Chip Seal on Lake
Parkway 68,000 sf 0.15 10,200.0
CCO #4 - Additional Sweeping One job L.S. 1,650,00
CCO #5 -~ Additional Chips 130 tons 19.95 2,593,50
] TOTAL AMOUNT DUE AND PAYABLE $ 149,334.49
o
i cnng
~J
Vo
ro
Lo .
o AN
o ‘ \L‘C-“f"\ \
bl
—\ '
\

960Hh9d6601 K

In the ovent of legai action t0 enforce collection of this account, the provailing party shall be entitied reasonable attomeys fees and costs of suit,
NET 30 DAYS. FINANCE CHARGE on past due accounts is a fixed amount of 1%% PER MONTH (18% annual percentage rate).



: /,f’zél‘H CONSTRUCTION Fax:1-916-364-7641 Oct 4 99 8:42 P.02/02

R Gro ARt o 814 ACTun<
o : RuATRY  Gwinty , 7o 7orRL
Cmys ] ! 2/ :

51. Stripe Waterfoo Lane #1 cemnter line - 12,00QLF ' < o o OP s
(Approx. 2,200 of double yeilow, /,3esdk 2 = o cdée =
approx. 9,800° skip 10/30, including layout
and instailation of temporary delineators)

52. Stripe Waterloo Lane #1 ~ 47 white stripe, 24,000 LF 23235 ¢ 2% - Y $
(fog Ime) inciuding layout . 2% ﬂ M I A5E

53. Stripe Tater Lane  double yellow 3030 LF Rre %‘S‘S‘f 02" e pepst

cemtedine, inciuding layout and

installation of temporary delineatqrs ' PR
54. Stripe Toler Lane - 67 white stripe, 8030 LF // 9,({ ,«' V7, 2 /éﬂé < A7
including layout ' o [\ jbvp ST ) e
' : " RyA 0
§8. Stnpe Toler Lane - 4" white stripe (fog 8030 0 -/—é 2o g /90/2
Line) mdudmg layout . .o : ; N
. L T . 0 . c
56. Stripe Centervme Lane center line — . 14,750 LF At i 048 -
All double yellow, induding layout and . /‘6@ 57 J
installation of temporary delineatacs
A V4 o 4
57. Stripe Centerville Lane — 4" white stnpe 29,500 LF 24§ 945 o= =2 -
(fog line) xnducr ing layout . S / 7 cata '%“o
“58. Stripe-Mattsville Lane cemtedine — 17,170 LF 4 770 0% o™ 35437
(Approx. 13,3800 double yellow, ‘ _ .
approx. 3,400’ skip 10/30, including layout
and installation of temporary delineators
£9. Stripe Mottsville Lane ~ 47 white siripe 34,340 LE $4055 =k ol 2
(fog line) including layout ‘ AR S gﬁﬂi_ 6‘9@'{
60. Stripe Kimmeding Road —LUMP SUM ~ 11S " , . e 2 '000 >
(See Striping Plan quai_Gmr‘nerﬁng) . 48 g‘_"@g_ Soco =k 5
S N | . R G5 8e
EXTAG Wk : 5 - ‘ "
= : | .Y N
ST2 P BARS L Cdomp Sum = 925%
2 -
%&4/&‘—#5 &g" W/!‘”E(ZWG’ LUM/?SUM = V.0
? A/awufs : : -
..;’. Gl o
AREE Bertdny § fon i Diz. - /560~
. e ..
Y 350 % -
JETR. gt st SR SINE =
&2 = ¥ 3
L R e = 3298~

B 1099P64057



-DELTA-CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.
D f l A P.0. BOX 27517 + SACRAMENTO, CALIFORNIA 88627 . 5 5 62

TELEPHONE (816) 364-0292t
SINCE 1943 FAX (916) 364-7641
CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. ’ '

SOLD TO pOUGLAS COUNTY COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DATE September 30, 1999
DEPARNFIENT - PURCHASING '
ADDRESS pQ Box - 218 Co CUST ORDER NO. 99..0018606~000

Minden, NV 89423-4004 1993 Road Seal Project
| '"':“"‘sdue upon receipt

-F.O8, =

**REPLACES INVOICE #5650**

. , 3 DELTA JOB ¥99..22 /Auq
DESCRIPTION -~ -~ -~ - -~ -+ - QUANTITWUNIT = . .. .~ UNITPRICE  TOTAL:
i999 Road Seal 'Project - Conbract .
work only per attached breakdown $ 428,910.10 -

SOOI NS
(77 Qb ils
T A ey

cz: Ve an i

860494660 11
0626410

n the avent of lagal action %0 enforce collection of this account, the prevailing party shall be entitied reasonable attomeys feos and costs of suit.
NET 30 DAYS. FINANCE CHARGE on past due accounts is a fixed amount of 1%% PER MONTH (18% annual percentage rate).



BID
ITEM
NO.

DOUGLAS COUNTY BID SCHEDULE

1999 Road Seal Project

DESCRIPTION

Mobilization, including traffic control

Plans by a Nevada Professional Engineer

Modified Chip Seal Toler Lane
(travel, turn lanes)

Gilsonite Seal Coat Toler Lane

(4' bike lanes)
Modified Chip Seal Scoti Lane
Modified Chip Seal Butterfly Lane
Modified Chip Seal Karina Way
Modified Chip Seal River View Drive #1
Modified Chip Seal Meadow View Road

Modified Chip Seal South River View Dr.

Modified Chip Seal Vista Vallata
Modified Chip Seal Alba Vista
Modified Chip Seal Moss Circle
Modified Chip Seal Dove Court
Modified Chip Seal Reese Lane
Modified Chip Seal Highland Way
Modified Chip Seal Waterloo Lane #1
Modified Chip Seal Wildflower Court
Modified Chip Seal Choke Cherry Court
Modified Chip Seal Borda Way
Modified Chip Wild Iris Court
Modified Chip Seal Saltbush Court
Modified Chip Seal Horsebush Court
Modified Chip Seal Wild Onion Court
Modified Chip Seal Milkweed Court
Modified Chip Seal Currant Court
Modified Chip Seal Rabbitbrush Drive
Modified Chip Seal Hawkins Peak Court
Modified Chip Seal Bitterbrush Court
Modified Chip Seal Camas Court
Modified Chip Seal Calicite Circle
Modified Chip Seal Tourmaline Drive
Modified Chip Seal Camelian Way
Modified Chip Seal Peridot Court
Modified Chip Seal Gamet Court

BK1099P6LOSY

TOTAL
BID PRICE

10,000.00
21,236.18
5,400.00

10,138.79
2,092.07
812.78
6,912.91
3,366.30
4,216.85
4,583.28
7,814.56
3,031.86
1,123.20
1,095.12
23,186.80
31,190.84
2,644.80
2,553.60
14,307.00
2,302.80
2,200.20
3,887.40
3,442.80
2,188.80
4,183.80
10,681.80
4,457.40
6,270.00
1,687.20
1,781.00
9,308.00
2,899.00
1,261.00
1.872.00

SUBTOTAL 214,130.25

ESTIMATED UNIT BID
QUANTITY UNIT PRICE
1 LS  10,000.00
167,214 SF 0.127
67,500 SF 0.080
79,833 SF 0.127
16,473 SF 0.127
6,888 SF 0.118
58,584 SF 0.118
28,528 SF 0.118
35,736 SF 0.118
35,256 SF 0.13
60,112 SF 0.13
23,322 SF 0.13
8,640 SF 0.13
8,424 SF '0.13
178,360 SF 0.13
264,330 SF 0.118
23,200 SF 0.114
22,400 SF 0.114
125,500 SF 0.114
20,200 SF 0.114
19,300 SF 0.114
34,100 SF 0.114
30,200 SF 0.114
19,200 SF 0.114
36,700 SF 0.114
93,700 SF 0.114
39,100 SF 0.114
55,000 SF 0.114
14,800 SF 0.114
13,700 SF 0.13
71,600 SF 0.13
22,300 SF 0.13
9,700 SF 0.13
14,400 SF 0.13
0479290



35.
36.
37.
38.

39

40.
41.
42.
43.

45.

47.

49.
50. -
51.
52.
53.

55.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.

63.

65.

67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.
73.

Modified Chip Seal Agate Court
Modified Chip Seal Basalt Drive
Modified Chip Seal Granite Court
Modified Chip Seal Warehouse Way
Madified Chip Seal Gross Circle
Modified Chip Seal Rabe Boulevard
Patch Toler Lane-6" full-depth AC
Patch Waterloo Lane #1-8" full-depth AC
Patch Meadow View Rd-6" full-depth AC
Patch Riverview Dr. #1-6" full-depth AC
Patch S. Riverview Dr.-6" full-depth AC
Patch Highlands Way-6" full depth AC
Patch Moss Circle-6" full depth AC
Fog Seal Centerville Lane
Fog Seal Mottsville Lane
Fog Seal Kimmerling Road
Stripe Waterloo Lane #1 center line
Stripe Waterloo Lane #!-4" white stripe
Stripe Toler Lane-double yeilow
centerline
Stripe Toler Lane-8" white stripe
Stripe Toler Lane-4" white stripe
Stripe Centerville Lane center line
Stripe Centerville Lane-4" white stripe
Stripe Mottsville Lane centerline
Stripe Mottsville Lane-4" white stripe
Stripe Kimmerling Road-LUMP SUM
Modified Chip Seal Aspen Way
Modified Chip Seal Donna Way &
Scoti Lane
Modified Chip Seal Chimney Rock Rd.
Modified Chip Seal Delissa Court
Modified Chip Seat Desni Court -
Modified Chip Seal Easy Street
Modified Chip Seal Granite Springs Dr.
Modified Chip Seal Hubbard Road
Modified Chip Seal Juniper Drive

Modified Chip Seal McKay Court (right).

Modified Chip Seal McKay Court (left)
Modified Chip Seal Meadow Lane
Modified Chip Seal Thomas Drive

9,200
32,200
11,700
70,600
65,800
44,800

7,470

1,000

1,580

900
220
210
70
354,000
412,200
351,000

12,000
24,000
8,030

8,030
8,030
14,750
29,500
17,170
34,340
1
32,800
24,575

135,825
10,560
7,230
20,525
54,230
8,280
39,100
19,780
19,780
39,100
6,825

0479290
BK1099P6LO6O

SF
SF
SF
SF
SF
SF
SF
SF
SF
SF
SF
SF
SF
SF
SF
SF
LF
LF
LF

LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
LS
SF
SF

SF
SF
SF
SF
SF
SF
SF
SF
SF
SF
SF

+t.AS COUNTY BID SCHEDULE - 1999 ROAD SEAL PROJECT - PAGE 2

0.13
0.13
0.13
0.13
0.13
0.165
4.00
4.00
4.50
4.50
4.50
5.50
5.50
0.02
0.02
0.025
0.21
0.16
0.21

0.20.
0.16

0.21

0.16

0.21

0.16

- 5,000.00

0.165
0.165

0.165
0.165
0.165
0.165
0.165
0.165
0.165
0.165
. 0.165
0.165
0.165

1,196.00
4,186.00
1,5621.00
9,178.00
8,554.00
7,392.00
29,880.00
4,000.00
7,110.00
4,050.00
890.00
1,1565.00
385.00
7,080.00
8,244.00
8,775.00
2,520.00
3,840.00
1,686.30

1,606.00
1,284.80
3,097.50
4,720.00
3,605.70
5,494.40
5,000.00
5,412.00
4,054.88

22,427.63
1,742.40
1,192.95
3,386.63
8,947.95
1,366.20
6,451.50
3,263.70
3,263.70
6,451.50
1,126.13

SUBTOTAL 205,637.85



74.
75.
76.
77.

LLAS COUNTY BID SCHEDULE - 1999 ROAD SEAL PROJECT - PAGE 3

Modified Chip Seal Kinsey Way

Modified Chip Seal Kinsey Way Spur
Modified Chip Seal Reese Court (Genoa)
Modified Chip Seal Foothill Meadows Ct.

RECAP: PAGE1 $ 214,130.25
PAGE2 § 205,637.85

PAGE3 §___9,152.00
TOTAL $ 428,920.10

REQUESTED gy
IN OFFlCiAL RE
DOYGLAS 20 17,9

139800722 pyyp: o
LINDA SLATER

RECORDER 479290
sZ_ounl2t ey BK 10996406

157

34,800 SF 0.13 4,524.00
2,600 SF 0.13 338.00
8,800 SF 0.13 1,144.00
24,200 SF 0.13 3,146.00
Subtotal 9,152.00

CERTIFIED COPY

The document to which this certificate is attached is a
full, true and correct copy of the original on file and on

DATE;

oy (21474
|



