FILED

No. 9@ (T 21_ P3 26

CHANGE ORDER

PROJECT:_1999 CHIP SEAL PROJECT DCCD 99-04-01

DATE OF ISSUANCE:

EFFECTIVE DATE:

OWNER:  DOUGLAS COUNTY

OWNER'’s Contract No: DCCD. 99-04-01

CONTRACTOR: DELTA CONSTRUCTION

ENGINEER:_JEEF FOLTZ

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents.

Description: To fill pot holes and apply a double chip seal with Petro-mat. on Tillman Ave. So.

of Kimmerling.

Reason for Change Order : To facilitate immediate repair to roadway.

Attachments: Quote from Contractor, and Spec. for double chip Petro-mat

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE:
Original Contract Price

$447,438.61

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES:
Original Contract Times
Substantial Completion:_Aug, 20 1999
Ready for final payment : Sept. 3 1999

Net changes from previous Change Orders
No. _1 toNo

[$1309.00]

Net change from previous Change Orders
NO. _1 toNo
0 days

Contract Price prior to this Change Order

$446,129.61

Contract Times prior to this Change Order
Substantial Completion: Aug. 20, 1999
Ready for final payment: Sept. 3, 1999

Net Increase (decrease) of this Change Order

$81,600.00

Net Increase (decrease) of this Change Order

10 working days

Contract Price with all approved Change
Orders

Contract Times with all approved Change
Orders

Substantial Completion: Sept. 2, 1999
Ready for final payment: Sept. 16, 1999

$527,729.61
v APPROVED:

)Oil.

ACGEPTED:

e

1/ A ZZ
GHTEE Owner (Authorized Signature) Contractor (Authé%'ﬂad
Signature)
Date: qr/ 24 / 41 Date: _Jo—/s=}/ Date: 6/&9/9 9
0479288
Page 1

BK1099P6LOLI




DELTA CONSTRUCTION  Fax:1-916-364-7641 Jul 29 '99  16:02  P.01/02

Y AN
DELTA L

CUMSTRUCTION CU., C.

P. Q. Eax Z77517T .
Sacramento, CA §5627 | | ~ _
' Telsphane: (916) 364-0292 : | ‘ .
Fax: (G16) 364-764 |

FAX COVER SHEET

' 'loAra- | ?'/?5/9’9

TC: . 5.-—b M&;{W . .pgcn&
Company Neme.___ . FAX: | FRE PEZ~ G003

FROM: .Doa/ Sy ES

RE: ,Dﬁa'd’z.c‘r" CopsffSERL D) 77 Ll thns /66‘:‘27' ,q-/g )
Nuncer af paca including cover shest: - |
Message

- ED!

DoUBLE Ctrp Semt Vi pemoniy oA grpessd

| SARAFA T 7O/S

LDowBLi CHAR SERL Y paTn omaT COLODEEF @ O ?-a.ép
- Y S0 =
/

WE NeEw TO XNow RavT T oxps IS A GO

LBECHSE BINE AW TD Sl  LpshST CMIAS

T b g
UL 79288 | o

BK1099P64050

A= Zéc%?cbi Wt _



DELTA CONSTRUCTION C3x:1-916-364-7641 Jul 29 'e9 16:02 P.02/02

Specifications for Petramat and Double Chip Seal

Reference Spec: Douglas County Standard Specification for Pablic Works Constructen, edition 1996
All work shall be in conformance to the sbove with the following special conditions.

Petromar (or equal) be tractor placed in AR-4000 or AR-8000 oil applied at the rate of .35 to .40
gallons per squme (g2l /s.y.). The mat shall be rolled into the oil using pneumatic rollers until
completely embedded. Exeess pieces of mat not atrached to the oil stall be trimmed off.

The bihuminous material used for the double chip seal shall be Latex Modified CRS-2H and shall coxform
1o Section 201. The first coat of emulsion shall-be applied az the rate of ,35-.40 gal / s.y. over the petromat.
If the air temperature is warm.enough to cause sticking of the petroma to the tires of the distribuzor track, a
parting agent may be used on the tires, or, altematively, an application of 6 to 12 pounds per square yard
(bs. /s.y.) of 3/8 inch chips may be placed over the mat prior to the application of the emulsion. After the
emulsion application, 3/8 inch chips meeting the requirements of subsection 200.02.05 with the addition
that the chips shall be screw washed with the percentage passing the mumber 200 sieve not exceeding 0.5%
shall be placed at the rate of 22 to 23 Ibs. / s.y. in accordance with Section 317. Pneumatic tired rollers

" shall be used to embed the chips. A mimimum of four coverages with these rollers will be required.”

Prior to the second application of emulsion, all ridges, piles or any ather accumulation of chips shall be -
swept off. There shall be a minirqum of two hours of elapsed time between thie first and second application

- of emmulsion with the corresponding air temperzature above 70 degrees. The second application of emulsion,
using the same material as above shall be placed at the rmte of 32 to .38 gal / 5.y, Specification 3/8 inch
chips shall be applied at the rawe of 22 to 28 Ibs/ 5.y, using poeumatic tired rollers for embedmenr. A
minimum of five coverages will be required over this course.

All exdisting urility valve covers, boxes aud lids shall be covered with a protective material-prior to the
application of any bitaminous material. The protective material shall be removed and the covers exposed at
the completion of the work.

“Loase Gravel” signs and “Speed Linzit 25mph” signs will be required, altcmately, at the beginning of the
work and ar each mmersection. At no time shall there be more that 2500 feet between such warning sigus.

Nosweepingshzﬂbepcrfcrmedcnthzsamedaythatrhispmsiscomplctcd. An initial sweeping shall
be required on the first morming following this work, with a final sweep after a minimum of five days.

REQUESTE CERTIFIED COPY
DOU »«LA‘?'\L”CD BY‘ The document to which this certificate is attached is a
INOFFEIT -7 m\ full, true and correct copy of the original on file and on
DOU({TL‘Q'é‘!;ﬁfEC',QHDS oF record in my offiga.
AL CTUEEVADA DATE: /?/ /ﬁ%
1999 aCT 22 Pi|z: 23 =D Clarkof the (udgicial District Court
S%he of g, in a theyGounty of Douglas.
S
RECORDER 0479288 &-& v - Depuy
S BK1099P6LOSI



